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PAKISTAN CRICKET TOUR OF INDIA 1979-80: THE HINDU SOUVENIR

Souvenir brochure, published pre-tour, for the Pakistan cricket tour of India in 1979-
80, under Majid Khan.

Paperback. 8vo. [98]pp. Illustrated paper wrappers. Very good condition.

Date 1979
Publisher Madras: "The Hindu"
Author (PAKISTAN TOUR OF INDIA 1979-80)

£25.00

81781

WICKETKEEPEN

Dutch booklet instructing how to keep wicket, with "wicketkeepen" meaning "wicket-
keeping" in Dutch.

Small  8vo. 53pp. Illustrations, diagrams. Original pictorial wrappers. A fine copy. 
[Padwick, 760]

Date 1952?
Publisher The Hague, Netherlands: Propaganda-Commissie van de Nederlandse Cricketbond
Author R.G. INGELSE

£18.00

16515

JOE HARDSTAFF - A TRIBUTE TO A CHAMPION

Small booklet published by Nottinghamshire County Cricket Club to support Joe
Hardstaff's benefit season in 1948.

Paperback. Illustrated card covers. 12pp. 17 x 12cm. Very good condition.

Date 1948
Publisher Nottinghamshire ccc
Author (JOE HARDSTAFF)

£35.00

81955



LANCASHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 1928 SIGNED CARD

Coloured postcard of the White Star Line's RMS "Majestic". Signed on the reverse
in ink by 12 players from Lancashire's championship winning season - L
Green, FM Sibbles, EA McDonald, JL Hopwood, F Watson, C Hallows, RK
Tyldesley, G Hodgson, JWH Makepeace, E Tyldesley, G Duckworth and J
Iddon. Note written in ink down left-hand side - 'Lancashire. Champions in 1926 &
1927. Hallows scored over 1000 in May 1928'.

14 x 9cm. Horizontal fold across middle. Some light spotting. Good condition.

Date 1928

£150.00

5227H

ENGLAND OVER

A charming ramble through English cricket in 1926 as the author watches county
cricket at different grounds thoughout the country as well as the universities and the
Eton v Harrow match. One of the hidden gems of cricket literature.

First edition. Small 8vo. 204pp. Original owner's name inside. Original green cloth,
lightly rubbed. A very good copy.

Date 1927
Publisher Martin Secker
Author Dudley CAREW

£60.00

82183

SOUTH OF ENGLAND V SOUTH AFRICANS 1947 (COMPTON'S 17TH CENTURY OF
SEASON) SIGNED CRICKET SCORECARD

Offical scorecard from the match played at the Central Cricket Ground in Hastings.
Compton scored 101 for the South, his 17th Century of the season, breaking Hobbs'
record. The match was interrupted for several minutes as the crowd and players
congratulated him. Compton scored one further century that year and his aggregate
of 3816 runs and 18 centuries (6 of them against the tourists) are still records for an
English first-class cricket season. Signed in ink by Compton across the front.

12.6 x 19cm. Single sheet, part printed. Corners lightly creased otherwise in very
good condition.

Date 1947

£95.00

29148



AUSTRALIA V ENGLAND 1936-37 (ADELAIDE OVAL) CRICKET PROGRAMME

Souvenir guide of the English Cricketers' visit to Adelaide issued prior to the Fourth
Test in Adelaide on January 29th, 1937.

8vo. [72]pp. Profusely illustrated. Original pictorial paper wrappers, ink signature to
top of front cover, small liquid stain to lower front and first 10 pages - otherwise very
good. 

Date 1937
Publisher Adelaide: R.M. Osborne, for the S.A.C.A.
Author (ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1936-37)

£150.00

461

LEICESTERSHIRE V SOUTH AFRICA 1935 CRICKET PROGRAMME

Souvenir programme for the match on May 4-7th 1935.

Paperback. 12pp + original printed wrappers. Corner cut from foot of front wrapper
and the odd stain. Otherwise a good copy and scarce.

 

Date 1935

£85.00

6104

BORN LUCKY - THE STORY OF JACK POTTER, AUSTRALIA'S FINEST 12TH MAN

Autobiography by the highly regarded batsman and innovative coach who was 12th-
man for Australia three times in the 1960s but never played a Test. Potter later
became a teacher and cricket coach at Sedbergh School in Cumbria.

8vo. 259pp. Printed boards. Fine condition. A limited edition book (39/500) signed
by the authors to title-page.

Date 2021
Publisher Victoria: cricketbooks.com.au
Author Jack POTTER and Sarah POTTER

£35.00

77299

DON BRADMAN 1948 (PLAYING GOLF AT BURNHAM-ON-SEA) PRESS PHOTOGRAPH

Black and white Press photograph of Bradman playing golf at Burnham-on-Sea on
18 April 1948. The Australian touring team played a team raised by RWV Robins
(Middlesex & England). Keystone Press Agency Ltd.

20 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Rounded corners and creasing down
both sides. A few small tears to the extremities. Main image unaffected. Good.

Date 1948
Author BRADMAN, Donald George

£100.00

6345



RYDER CUP 1951 (PINEHURST) OFFICIAL GOLF PROGRAM

Program for the 9th Ryder Cup at Pinehurst, North Carolina, 2-4 November 1951. An
overwhelming victory for the USA team.

Bound within original red boards with gilt titles to front. The original wrappers are
preserved and the programme is in fine condition. Ink gift inscription to fly-leaf. Very
good condition.

 

Date 1951

£170.00

82622

CRICKET AND BROADCASTING

An exploration of how the significance of radio and television to cricket in England
has grown since the beginning of broadcasting.

8vo. 237pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper otherwise very good condition.

Date 2011
Publisher Manchester: Manchester Univiersity Press
Author Jack WILLIAMS

£40.00

82265

CRICKET, LITERATURE AND CULTURE - SYMBOLISING THE NATION, DESTABILISING
EMPIRE

Traces the relationship between literary representations of cricket and Anglo-British
national identity from 1850 to the mid-1980s, examining newspapers, instructional
books, fiction, poetry and histories.

8vo. 236pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 2009
Publisher Farnham: Ashgate Publishing Limited
Author Anthony BATEMAN

£40.00

82263



ROSE-TINTED SUMMER - THE DRESSING ROOM DIARY (SIGNED BY YORKSHIRE CCC)

An account of the 2013 cricket season at Yorkshire CCC, published to coincide with
its 150th anniversary year.

8vo. 160pp. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed to relevant photographs within by
Joe Root (twice), Jack Brooks (twice), Kane Williamson, Tim Bresnan, Matthew
Fisher, Alex Lees, Gary Ballance (twice), Azeem Rafiq (twice), Andrew Gale,
Rich Pyrah, Liam Plunkett, Ryan Sidebottom, Phil Jaques and Jason Gillespie
(twice).

Date 2013
Publisher Ilkley: Great Northern Books
Author Joe SAYERS

£40.00

82239

THE ART OF SCRUMMAGING - 'A HISTORY, A MANUAL AND A LAW DISSERTATION ON
THE RUGBY SCRUM'

The Argentina and Australia dual-international prop of the 1970s and 80s offers a
highly regarded manual on all aspects of the rugby union scrum, with an extensive
photo section showing the author on and off the pitch plus archival illustrations.

4to. 217pp. Paperback. Minor wear and small crease to cover otherwise very good
condition. Signed by the author to page 15, with a dedication.

Date 2012
Publisher Sydney: Rugby Friends of Sydney
Author Enrique TOPO Rodriguez

£40.00

81501

FRED ARCHER, SPORTING HERO 1857-1886

The illustrated catalogue for an exhibition about the champion Victorian jockey, held
at the Pittville Pump Room Museum, Pittville Park, Cheltenham, 1 November 1986 -
24 January 1987.

21 x 15cm. 24pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1986
Publisher Cheltenham: Cheltenham Art Gallery & Museums
Author Steven BLAKE

£20.00

82560



TOM TAYLOR (YORKSHIRE) 1953 HANDWRITTEN CRICKET LETTER

Single sheet letter to Mr Ogden in response to his request for an autograph. Dated 2
September 1953. Tom Taylor played for Yorkshire from 1899 to 1906 and was later
President of the club.

18 x 14cm. Central fold otherwise very good condition.

Date 1953
Author Tom TAYLOR

£110.00

82563

PROGRAMA OFFICIAL DE LAS PLAZAS DE TOROS DE BARCELONA - TEMPORADA 1952

Bullfighting programme in Spanish, featuring Mariano Montes.

21.5x15.5cm. c32pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1952

£20.00

82348

INCIDENTS IN FIFTY YEARS OF CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY CRICKET

A narrative summary of some the most outstanding achievements and moments in
the history of the Cambridge University Cricket Club from 1886 to 1936, including
great catches, big hitters and interesting fixtures.

8vo. 38pp. Paperback. 'The Cricket Society' bookplate to inside cover. Very good
condition.

Date 1936
Publisher Cambridge: F & P Piggott
Author Percy PIGGOTT

£48.00

82431

AFST TESTIMONIAL SOUVENIR - "BOBBY" (AFS TALYARKHAN - INDIAN BROADCASTER)

Magazine-style souvenir publication sharing illustrated tributes to the legendary
Indian cricket journalist AFS Talyarkhan, affectionately known as 'Bobby',
commemorating his fifty years of broadcasting from 1927 to 1977.

24.5 x 18.5cm. 94pp. Paperback. Covers are lightly rubbed. 'The Cricket Society'
bookplate to inside cover. Very good condition.

Date 1978
Publisher Bombay: AFST Felicitation Committee
Author AFST FELICITATION COMMITTEE

£48.00

82435



WEST HAM UNITED ANNUAL OFFICIAL HANDBOOK 1937-38

Official handbook for the 1937-48 football season, including results of the previous
season and fixtures for the 1937-38 season.

Paperback. 12mo. 60pp. Some light marks, but generally in good condition.

Date 1937
Publisher The Club
Author (WEST HAM UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB)

£75.00

82732

DON BRADMAN

A volume in the Cricketing Lives series.

Small 8vo. 64pp. Frontispiece, 3 plates. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. A white card
signed by Bradman is laid down to title-page.

Date 1951
Publisher Phoenix House
Author Philip LINDSAY

£38.00

82677

HOW TO GET STRONG AND HOW TO STAY SO

Late-Victorian guide to developing a muscular physique and ideas on the benefits of
maintaining one, with chapters on the benefits of exercise to women and children
and photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 510pp. Cloth-covered boards with gilt design. Light wear to cover. Gift
dedication to previous owner to fly-leaf. Good condition.

Date 1899
Publisher Sampson Low, Marston & Co
Author William BLAIKIE

£42.00

81598

SCIENTIFIC BOXING AND SELF DEFENCE

Special souvenir autographed edition of the Canadian champion-fighter's boxing
guide featuring black and white images of the author demonstrating his lessons,
published to commemorate his visit to England in 1907-08.

8vo. 172pp. Patterned boards with gilt lettering. Very minor wear. Very good
condition. Nicely signed by Tommy Burns to half-title page.

Date c1908
Publisher Health & Stength Ltd
Author Tommy BURNS

£250.00

81594



FIFTEEN-THIRTY: THE STORY OF A TENNIS PLAYER

Helen Newington Wills Roark (1905-98) won 31 Grand Slam titles including seven
US Open singles titles and eight Wimbledon singles titles during the 1920s and 30s.
She typically wore a white sailor suit with a pleated knee-length skirt, white shoes,
and a white visor.

1st edition. 8vo. [v] + 311pp. Portrait frontis., 13 further plates. Blue cloth. A very
good copy. In its scarce original dust wrapper, edgeworn and lightly creased with
small pieces missing to head and foot of spine.

Date 1937
Publisher New York: Charles Scribner's Sons
Author Helen WILLS

£110.00

82549

REV. JOHN KERR THE SPORTING PADRE

A description of the life of the Rev. John Kerr (1852-1920), minister of Dirleton
Church in East Lothian, and the publication of his best-known work, 'Golf-Book of
East Lothian'. Printed by hand by the author at the Partick Press, this very attractive
work is one of 200 copies bound with hessian on boards, a further 90 were bound in
quarter leather. Both editions being numbered separately. In a pocket at the back is
a supplementary booklet listing the known owners of the large paper edition of the
'Golf-Book'.

8vo. 40pp. 10pp booklet, marbled wrappers, in rear pastedown pocket describing the
provenance of the 'Golf-Book'. Photograph of Kerr, pasted-in photograph of church,
facsimile of title-page,folding facsimiles of letter and page of exhibition catalogue,
facsimile of book sale catalogue. Marbled boards, bound by the Fine Bindery,
Wellingborough, printed on Zerkall mould-made paper. Very good condition. No. 7 in
a Limited Edition of 200, signed by the author-printer.

 

Date 1989
Publisher Glasgow: Partick Press
Author David HAMILTON

£100.00

82621

HENLEY ROYAL REGATTA 1947 PROGRAMME

Programme for the 1947 Henley Royal Regatta. Contains images and Punch
cartoons from previous Regattas, providing a nostalgic commentary on Regattas of
former years. No information on the races is provided.

Paperback. 16 x 23cm. 16pp. Covers are marked. Good condition.

Date 1947

£22.00

82523



HARRY VARDON 1911 GOLF POSTCARD

Original postcard of Vardon striking the ball, probably during an exhibition match.
Dated in pencil 1911 to reverse, but it could be later. Postally unused. Small black
ink mark to lower front. Good condition.

Date 1911

£50.00

82525

TRIANGULAR ATHLETICS TOURNAMENT 1951 (LIVERPOOL FESTIVAL) OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME - INCLUDING USA

Official programme for the athletics meeting held on August 8th, 1951 at Stanley
Stadium, Liverpool. This formed part of the Liverpool Festival and included teams
from the USA, Northern Counties and A.A.A. It was organised by the Athenian
Athletic Club. Competitors included Herb McKenley, E. McDonald Bailey and Arthur
Wint.

Paperback. 16pp. Light central fold. Good condition.

Date 1951

£25.00

82527

HALESOWEN ATHLETIC AND CYCLING CLUB 1922-1949

Souvenir brochure published to mark the official opening of the Manor Abbey Sports
Ground on August 6th, 1949. Includes a programme of events for the day as well as
a history of the club and profiles of some of their more successful members.

Paperback. 4to. 52pp. Good condition.

Date 1949
Publisher The Club

£35.00

82528

ATHLETICS

Instructional work on athletics, a volume in the All-England series.

Second edition. Small 8vo. 119pp. Illustrations and photos in text. Original illustrated
clothboards,rubbed and stained. The book has been damp in the past and there is
some light staining to endpapers. Some minor surface loss with minimal text loss to
List of Illustrations and page 1. Otherwise internally very good and fine for reference. 

Date 1893
Publisher George Bell
Author H.Hewitt GRIFFIN

£40.00

82703



ENGLAND V NEW ZEALAND 1902-1949

A brief history of cricket between the two countries with scores of all the tests to that
date.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 72pp. Green illustrated wrappers. Very good condition.
Signed and dedicated by the author to first page. [Padwick, 4737]

Date 1949
Publisher Falmouth: Barcliff
Author Samuel Canynge CAPLE

£18.00

82246

WARWICKSHIRE V WORCESTERSHIRE - A STATISTICAL SURVEY 1899-1968

Cricket statistical booklet, perhaps the first cricket publication of the prolific Robert
W. Brooke, who co-founded the ACS in 1973.

Paperback. 12pp. Very good condition. From the library of The Cricket Society, with
bookplate inside.

Date 1969
Publisher the Author
Author Robert BROOKE

£25.00

82258

TENNIS

Helen Newington Wills Roark (1905-98) won 31 Grand Slam titles including seven
US Open singles titles and eight Wimbledon singles titles during the 1920s and 30s.
She typically wore a white sailor suit with a pleated knee-length skirt, white shoes,
and a white visor.

First Edition. 8vo. x + 214pp. Photographic frontis., 22 illustations, 11 plates. Binding
is a little weak with gutter exposed between frontispiece and tite-page. Dust-wrapper,
very good.

Date 1928
Publisher New York: Charles Scribner's
Author Helen WILLS

£60.00

60412

ENGLAND V PAKISTAN 1987 DINNER MENU - SIGNED BY TMS TEAM (16 IN TOTAL)

Menu card for a dinner held at Edgbaston during the fourth Cornhill Test match
between England and Pakistan (Friday July 24th).  Signed inside by 16
commentators and TMS contributors - Benaud, Martin-Jenkins, Blofeld,
Johnston, Bailey, Mosey, Illingworth, Bannister, Frindall, Wendy Wimbush,
Lewis, Jackman, Alan Curtis, Dexter, Baxter and one other (unidentified).

Single folded card. Very good condition.

Date 1987

£68.00

82332



WARWICK ARMSTRONG & FREDDIE CALTHORPE (WARWICKSHIRE V AUSTRALIA) 1921
CRICKET POSTCARD

Cricket postcard. Real photographic image of the two captains talking during the
match at Edgbaston between Warwickshire and Australia, June 29-30, 1921.

Postally unused. Corners are rounded and there is a small nick to the top edge -
otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1921

£100.00

82342

ST PAUL'S SCHOOL ATHLETIC SPORTS PROGRAMMES 1871, 1874 & 1877

Three very early programme cards for Saint Paul's School athletic sports days, held
at Lillie Bridge, West Brompton. Includes lists of officers and details/entrants in all
events.

Some results recorded in pencil. Each has card covers and pages held together with
thread. Good condition.

Date 1871-77

£75.00

73135

HUTTON & WASHBROOK (ENGLAND) C1948 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Hutton and Washbrook going out to bat for England,
possibly during the 1948 Ashes series.

11 x 16cm. Very good condition.

Date c1948

£35.00

82490

ATHLETICS

Edwardian overview of athletics from the Isthmian Library series, including chapters
on the Clubs at Oxford and Cambridge Universities, plus guidance on performance
and training. 

8vo. 356pp. Cloth-covered boards with gold-embossed lettering and design. Wear to
cover with fraying to edges in parts. Ageing and discolouration to pages. Ex-Library
copy in fair condition with stamps to fly-leaf, half-title page and title-page. Tissue to
frontispiece removed. Otherwise intact and pages sound.

Date 1901
Publisher Ward, Lock & Co., Limited
Author W. Beach THOMAS

£80.00

82874



PHYSIOLOGY OF STRENGTH

A rare first edition offering scientific insights into muscular development and advice
on building strength through exercises designed for the home, illustrated throughout
with diagrams. 

8vo. 84pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor rubbing to wrapper and sunning to spine. There are
a handful of ink annotations made to text and previous owners' blind-stamps to half-
title page. Otherwise generally good condition.

Date 1961
Publisher Springfield, Illinois: Charles C Thomas
Author Theodor HETTINGER

£50.00

82315

RAY LINDWALL 1953 (OVAL) SIGNED CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph showing Lindwall bowling to Bill Edrich during the decisive
5th Test match of the 1953 Ashes cricket series, played at The Oval. Signed very
nicely by Lindwall in ink to front.

25 x 20cm. Press stamp to reverse as well as a small ownership label (the cricket
author Alan Hill). Very good condition.

Date 1953

£90.00

82423

CHARLIE BARNETT 1938 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH - TRENT BRIDGE ASHES TEST

Original Press photograph of C.J. Barnett batting during his innings of 126 in the first
Test of the 1938 Ashes series. Ben Barnett, the Aussie keeper on debut, watches
on.

25 x 20cm. Press caption to reverse. Very good condition.

Date 1938

£26.00

82380

INDIA V WEST INDIES 1958-59 (1ST TEST) CRICKET PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Brabourne Stadium, Bombay on
November 28 - December 3 1958. The match was drawn after an unbeaten Sobers
century. This was the second West Indian cricket tour to India.

Paperback. Lightly rubbed. Very good condition.

Date 1958-59

£100.00

82373



NEW ZEALAND V WEST INDIES 1951-52 (LANCASTER PARK) CRICKET PROGRAMME -
FIRST TEST MATCH BETWEEN COUNTRIES

Official programme for the first Test match at Lancaster Park, February 8-12, 1952.
This was the very first Test match between the two countries - the West Indies won
by 5 wickets.

Small pinhole to top edge. Very good condition.

Date 1952

£90.00

82370

JOE HARDSTAFF (NOTTINGHAMSHIRE & ENGLAND) 1946 SIGNED CRICKET
PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Hardstaff batting during the Test trial match at
Canterbury in 1946. S.C. Griffith looks on.

19 x 14cm. Press stamp to reverse. Good condition. Signed nicely by Hardstaff in
ink to front.

Date 1946

£48.00

82440

SELECTIONS FROM ST ANDREWS ANCIENT AND MODERN

Nicely presented and illustrated compilation of images and text from the 1870 work,
written and illustrated by W. de Aula.

8vo. 22pp. Paperback in fabric-covered box. Very good condition. One of 75
presentation copies. Signed to special dedication page by H.R.J. Grant, one of
the compilers, with the name of the recipient written in.

Date 2018
Publisher Droitwich: Grant Books

Author
W. DE AULA (writer and illustrator) with D.M. WILSON III and H.R.J. GRANT
(compilers)

£120.00

82693

THE GOLF COURSES OF OLD TOM MORRIS - A LOOK AT EARLY GOLF COURSE
ARCHITECTURE

Golf biography of the great Scottish player, focusing on his designs which include
surviving contributions to many of the great courses of today. Illustrated throughout
with photographs and line drawings.

8vo. 351pp. Leather-covered boards with gold-embossed lettering. Very good
condition. Limited edition signed by the author.

Date 1995
Publisher Cincinnati: Heritage Communications
Author Robert KROEGER

£110.00

82663



THE SQUIRE - THE LEGENDARY GOLFING LIFE OF GENE SARAZEN

Illustrated biography of golfing legend Gene Sarazen, a top American golfer of the
20's and 30's and one of only 5 players to ever win all 4 major championships.
Written by John Olman, a leading golf collectibles dealer.

Limited edition of 300, printed to commemorate the award of The Vintage Tribute to
Sarazen in 1986. Large 4to. 176pp.including black and white photos in-text
throughout. Near fine in near fine original maroon cloth with gilt titles. This copy was
presented to a contestant in the 1987 Vintage Chrysler Pro-Am tournament, with
official letter slipped in. Signed very nicely by Sarazen to limitation page.

Date 1987
Publisher Olman Industries, Ohio
Author John M. OLMAN

£100.00

82653

BOWLED OVER (SIGNED BY BRADMAN ETC.)

Cricket autobiography of Neil James Napier Hawke (1939-2000), the only person to
have represented both South Australia and Western Australia in Australian Rules
football and cricket. He toured England in 1964 and 1968.

8vo. 184pp. 14 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed by Hawke
and Don Bradman to title-page. Also signed to front endpaper by Fred
Trueman, who states that "Neil Hawke was my 300th Test wicket . He was also
a great friend".

Date 1982
Publisher Rigby
Author Neil HAWKE

£95.00

82581

RYDER CUP 1987 (MUIRFIELD VILLAGE) GOLF PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY FULL
EUROPEAN TEAM

Official PGA magazine/programme for the 1987 Ryder Cup at Muirfield Village, Ohio,
25-27 July 1987. Europe won a famous victory by 15-13.

Paperback. Large format. 152pp. Bound in official faux leather boards with gilt titles.
The binding is a little loose. Signed to fly-leaf by the full European team - Jacklin,
Ballesteros, Faldo, Woosnam, Lyle, Langer, Torrance, Olazabal, Brand, Darcy,
Rivero, Clark and Brown. Very good condition.

Date 1987

£550.00

82635



VIJAY MERCHANT

Illustrated cricket biography of the Indian opening batsman of the 1930s and 40s.

8vo. 151pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Nicely signed by Vijay Merchant and
the author to title-page.

Date 1983
Publisher Kavorim, Chandor: Bandodkar Publishing House
Author Vasant NAIK

£120.00

82321

OUT-DOOR GAMES: CRICKET AND GOLF

From the Haddon Hall library series an illustrated primer on cricket and golf.

1st edition. 8vo. 252pp. plus illustrations, black and white and coloured, chapter
heading illustrations by Arthur Rackham. Some lovely full-page colour illustrations. In
the original blue/green decorative cloth with gilt titles and design. Gilt top edge to
page block. Good condition. This copy belonged to Victor Ealand, who played 2nd XI
cricket for Surrey, with his pencil name to front pastedown. 

Date 1901
Publisher J.M. Dent
Author R. H. LYTTELTON

£50.00

82716

BEYOND THE GAME: AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY

Tennis autobiography. Hull Jacobs (1908-97) and Wills Moody dominated American
women's tennis in the 1930's. In all, Hull Jacobs won 10 Grand Slam titles including
five singles Championships. In 1933, she became the first woman to break with
tradition by wearing man-tailored shorts at Wimbledon.

First edition. 8vo. 277pp. Dust-wrapper, heavily rubbed with short tears to edges and
larger piece missing to top of front cover. Internally very good.

Date 1936
Publisher Philadelphia & London: Lippincott
Author Helen Hull JACOBS

£40.00

60426



ENGLAND VERSUS AUSTRALIA: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE TEST MATCHES SINCE
1877 (MULTI SIGNED)

Key Ashes book issued to mark the Centenary of these clashes. Each series is
described in words and pictures with many of the images taken from the author's
own private archive.

First Edition. 4to. 304pp. Profusely illustrated throughout. Some old tape marks to
endpapers. Dust-wrapper. Good condition. Signed to the fly-leaf by David Frith
and then signed to two front endpapers by around 65 Ashes cricketers,
including many of the biggest names in the sport. These include Denis
Compton, May, Cowdrey, Ames, Milburn, Statham, Fingleton, Border, Willis,
Boycott, Greig, Tyson, Trueman, Dexter, Hutton, Bowes, Herbert Sutcliffe, Ian
Chappell, Barrington, Evans, Knott, Gower, Gooch, Fletcher, Botham, Laker,
Bailey, Lawry, Greg Chappell, Edmonds, Emburey, Alec Bedser, Bob Simpson,
Roope, Bob Taylor, Jeff Thomson, Brearley, Brian Johnson, John Arlott, Lewis,
Insole, Parfitt, Brian Taylor, Oakman, Titmus, Carr, Graveney, Parks, Old, Micky
Stewart, Mike Smith, Subba Row, Stackpole, Brian Close, Sharpe and Richie
Benaud. There are also a handful of unidentified autographs.

Date 1977
Publisher Guildford: Lutterworth Press
Author David FRITH

£340.00

82667

BRITISH GAMES 1946 ATHLETICS PROGRAMME

Official programme for the athletics match held at White City on June 10th, 1946.

Paperback. Staples have rusted and are now removed, leaving small holes and
stains. Results recorded neatly in ink. Good condition.

Date 1946

£24.00

83023

EMIL ZATOPEK 1954 (WINNING CROSS-COUNTRY RACE, PARIS) ATHLETICS
PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Zatopek winning a cross-country race in Vincennes,
organised by the Communist newspaper "L'Humanite", dated Match 22nd, 1954.

23 x 18cm. Press caption to reverse. Light crease to top right corner. Good condition.

Date 1954

£38.00

83016



WEST INDIES TOUR OF INDIA 1974-75 CRICKET BROCHURE

Pre-tour, for the West Indies tour of India 1974-75 under Clive Lloyd. Includes
portraits and biographies of players of both sides, a who's who of Indian cricketers by
Anandji Dossa, "Caribbean Cricket: Three Phases", by P.N. Sundaresan, and a
profile of the West Indies side by Brunell Jones.

8vo.98pp. inc. adverts. Portraits. Pictorial paper wrappers, very good. [Padwick,
5516-4] 

Date 1974
Publisher Madras: "The Hindu"
Author (WEST INDIES TOUR OF INDIA 1974-75)

£45.00

83032

A HISTORY OF ROWING

First edition of the classic illustrated history, following the sport from its beginnings to
school and university rowing, the Henley Royal Regatta and the Olympics and other
international competitions.

8vo. 256pp. Dust-wrapper. Creases and losses to wrapper, particularly at spine, now
protected by plastic sleeve, and some ageing to pages, otherwise generally good
condition internally. Signed by the author to fly-leaf with a dedication to Jock
Lane, Honorary Treasurer of the Thames Rowing Club.

Date 1957
Publisher Herbert Jenkins
Author Hylton CLEAVER

£18.00

82269

THE INTERNATIONAL ATHLETE - JANUARY 1959 NO.3

Monthly overview of international athletics.

8vo. 22pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Good condition. 

Date 1959
Publisher Glasgow: "The International Athlete"
Author Walter J. ROSS (ED.)

£15.00

82010

BRADMAN THE GREAT

Cricket book. Exhaustive examination of Bradman's performances in first class
cricket with scores, details and descriptions of each match in which he played.

1st edition. Large 8vo. 317pp. Foxing to endpapers. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to
edges. Good condition.

Date 1959
Publisher Nicholas Kaye
Author B.J. WAKLEY

£65.00

82870



THE CARDIFF RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB: HISTORY AND STATISTICS, 1876-1906

The earliest history of the club, which began life as the Glamorgan Football Club in
the season 1873-74. Perhaps the most notable aspect of this books is the amount of
rare portraits of early Cardiff players that appear. Many are found nowhere else.
Each season is covered in good detail, outlining the players, lists of club officers,
fixtures, and match reports for the bigger games.

First Edition. Small 4to. [ii] + 222pp. Profusely illustrated in the text, mainly portraits,
team groups. Original light blue cloth, lightly marked and edges rubbed. Title in black
lettering to front cover. Front gutter becoming exposed. Light foxing to front
endpapers but generally a good copy of a scarce book. 

 

Date 1908
Publisher Cardiff: The Club
Author C.S. ARTHUR (Comp.)

£195.00

82878

MY WORLD OF CRICKET (A CENTURY OF TESTS) - JOHN WOODCOCK'S COPY

The well-known Indian cricket journalist recalls some of the significant moments that
he witnessed on the cricket field.

First edition. 8vo. 340pp + index. Original illustrated boards with repairs to spine.
Edges rubbed and some foxing to page edges.  Signed, dated and dedicated to
John Woodcock, the eminent cricket writer, by Sarbadhikary to the front
endpaper. Also signed by Woodcock to front pastedown.

Date 1964
Publisher Cricket Library (India)
Author Berry SARBADHIKARY

£110.00

82905

NORTH-WEST SENIOR CRICKET 1988-1968

Illustrated magazine-style souvenir publication commemorating 80 years of league
cricket in the north-west of Northern Ireland, featuring clubs such as City of Derry,
Limavady, Strabane, Sion Mills and Brigade, as well as notable visiting international
sides.

26 x 21cms. 67pp. Paperback. Good condition. 'The Cricket Society' stamp to inside
cover.

Date 1968
Publisher Londonderry: The Commercial Paper Company Ltd (Printers)
Author WHW PLATT

£28.00

82438



KENT COUNTY CONSTABULARY ATHLETIC CLUB SPORTS 1899 PROGRAMME
(CANTERBURY)

Official programme for the Second Annual Meeting of the Kent County Constabulary
Athletic Club Sports, held at Finn's Athletic Ground, Canterbury, on July 13th, 1899.
Lists all competitors in each event with mainly pencil results written in.

Original paper-covered boards. A couple of pages at the back have been removed,
but all the event pages are present. Fair/good condition.

Date 1899

£25.00

82949

CROWDED GALLERIES

The memoirs of Dame Mabel Brookes, the well-known Australian activist and
socialite who married Norman Brookes, the first Australian to win Wimbledon. Much
on tennis, including chapters on tennis by Sir Norman Brookes.

Second printing. 8vo. 324pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges and small dent to spine.
Signed dedication from Brookes to title-page, signed "Peanut".

Date 1957
Publisher William Heinemann
Author Dame Mabel BROOKES

£25.00

83142

INSTITUTE OF JOURNALISTS 1953 LUNCHEON MENU - TO WELCOME AUSTRALIAN
CRICKET TEAM

Menu card for a luncheon held at the Dorchester Hotel on April 21st, 1953 - te
welcome the touring Australian cricket team. Lindsay Hassett gave the response.

4pp. Very good condition.

Date 1953

£20.00

83135



DON BRADMAN 1983 HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO E.W. SWANTON - BODYLINE
"DRESSING-ROOM LEAK"

Single-sheet letter dated 12 September 1983 in which the 75-year-old Bradman
discusses Swanton's projected biography of Gubby Allen and the recent book on
himself by Michael Page in which the author "with my knowledge and support lays
the blame squarely on Fingleton for that Adelaide dressing room leak in 1933".
Bradman goes on to assert that Michael Parkinson's defence of Fingleton was
because Bradman refused to appear on his TV show. With regard to Gubby Allen he
writes "I read somewhere recently that he said they lost the Ashes in 1936/7 through
an act of God. Apparently he still won't own up to the fact that had he closed the
innings earlier in Melbourne they would have won." He concludes with "I really don't
know where the cricket world is heading, dominated as it is by money and politics"
An unusually candid letter from Bradman who would have felt safe sharing his
thoughts with Swanton.

29 x 17cm. Very good condition. Written on air-mail stationery. Two small pieces of
tape where Bradman would have sealed the letter. A fascinating insight.

Date 1983
Author Don BRADMAN

£750.00

83039


